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EVENT AGE GROUP DATE VENUE NOMS DUE 
 FINAL VERSION 4 

TERM ONE – 29 JANUARY – 12 APRIL 2024 

SACSA Sports 

Breakfast Mtg 

All PE/Sports 

coordinators and 

staff welcome. 

Thursday 8th Feb 
Breakfast (8:30 -10:00am) 

Aths/Swim mtg/XC (10:15-12:15am) 

The Lights 

Community and 

Sports Centre 

 

SACSA Swimming  U11's, U12's, 

U13's, U14's U15's, 

Opens 

Mon 4th  March 

(9.00am - 3.00pm) 

SA Aquatics 

Centre,  

Oaklands Park 

Intent to compete – 
Friday 9th Feb    

CSV – 20th Feb  

Ready Go – 27th Feb 

Rijken Cup 

Coaches Mtg 

All  

Team Coaches 

Wednesday 27th March 
(9:00am – 12:00pm) 

The Lights Sports 

Centre 

RSVP by 23rd Feb 

EASTER LONG WEEKEND FRIDAY 29th MARCH – MONDAY 1st APRIL 

Volleyball 

Last Wk term 1 

Yr 9/10 (B)                           

Yr 9/10 (G) 

Yr 7/8 (B) 

Yr 7/8 (G) 

Mon 8th April 

Tues 9th April 

Wed 10th April 

Thurs 11th April 

The Lights Sports 

Centre 

Friday 15th March 

TERM TWO – 29 APRIL – 5 JULY 2024 

SACSA Athletics 

Wk 1 

U13s - Opens 

(SECONDARY) 

Thurs 2nd May  

(8:30am - 3:00pm) 

 

SA Athletics 

Stadium  

 

Intent to compete - 

Friday 8th March        

CSV – 27th March  

Ready Go – 11th April 

SACSA Athletics 

Wk 1 

U8s - U12s         

(PRIMARY) 

Fri 3rd May  

(8:30am - 3:00pm) 

 

SA Athletics 

Stadium  

 

Intent to compete –  

Friday 8th March        

CSV – 27th March  

Ready Go – 11th April 

Cross Country 

Wk 3  

9 & under - Opens Wednesday 15th May 

 

Carisbrooke 

Reserve             

(Main North Road, 

Salisbury Pk) 

Intent to compete – 

Friday 5th April. 

Student entries - 

Monday 6th May               

Rijken Cup 

Wk 4 

Yr 11 – 12 

*DIV 1 May 

 Mon 20th – Netball  

Tues 21st – Volleyball & TT 

Wed 22nd – Soccer 

Thurs 23rd – Basketball 

Friday 24th – Touch 

The Lights Sports 

Centre, SA Touch 

Fields & TBA 

Intent to compete – 

Friday 

3rd November 2023 

**Final team noms 

Friday 23rd February  

Rijken Cup 

Wk 5 

*Yr 11 – 12 

*DIV 2 May 

 Mon 27th – Netball & TT 

Tues 28th – Touch 

Wed 29th – Soccer 

Thurs 30th – Basketball 

Friday 31st – Volleyball 

The Lights Sports 

Centre, SA Touch 

Fields & TBA 

Intent to compete – 

Friday 

3rd November 2023 

**Final team noms 

Friday 23rd February 

Soccer 

Wk 7 

3/4 (B&G) Tues 11th June Kings Baptist  

Friday 24th May 
5/6 (B&G)                   

7/8 (B&G) 

9/10 (B&G) 

Wed 12th June                            

Thurs 13th June                              

Fri 14th June 

 

West Beach 

SACSA 

Committee Mtgs 

 
Week of 24th June 

(Possibly Thursday 27th) 

The Lights Sports 

Centre 

 

CALENDAR 
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TERM THREE – 22 JULY – 27 SEPTEMBER 2024 

Basketball - Sec 

Wk 2 

Yr 7/8 (Div 2)                   

Yr 9/10 (Div 2)              

Yr 7/8 (Div 1)               

Yr 9/10 (Div 1) 

Tues 30th July                             

Wed 31st July                                  

Thurs 1st Aug                                     

Fri 2nd Aug 

The Lights Sports 

Centre 

Thursday 4th July                                                

(last week of term 2) 

Netball  

Wk 4 

 

Wk 5  

Yr 9/10 (Div 1)                

Yr 7/8 (Div 1) 

     

Thurs 15th Aug 

Fri 16th Aug 

 

SADNA Courts 

Golden Grove 

Friday 26th July 

* Yr 7/8 & Yr 9/10 

Yr 5/6 (B&G) 

Yr 3/4 (B&G)                                       

(DIV 2) Mon 19th Aug 

Tues 20th Aug 

Wed 21st Aug 

Badminton 

Wk 6 

*7/8 (B&G) 

9/10 (B&G) 

 

Tues 27th Aug  

Wed 28th Aug 

The Lights Sports 

Centre 

Friday 2nd August 

Football (AFL) 

Wk 8 

Yr 9/10 (B&G) 

Yr 7/8 (B&G)                 

Mon 9th Sept 

Tues 10th Sept 

West Beach 

 

Friday 16th August 

Yr 5/6 (Div 2)                

Yr 5/6 (Div 1)  

Yr 3/4 (B&G) 

Wed 11th Sept                            

Thurs 12th Sept                                    

Fri 13th Sept 

Kings Baptist 

TERM FOUR – 14 OCTOBER – 13 DECEMBER 2024 

Table Tennis  

Wk 2  

Yr 5/6 (B&G)             

Yr 7/8 (Div 1) 

Yr 9/10 (Div 1) 

* Yr 7/8 & Yr 9/10 

Tues 22nd Oct 

Wed 23rd Oct 

Thurs 24th Oct 

(DIV 2)   Fri 25th Oct (TBC) 

Woodville TT 

Club 

Thursday 26th 

September 

(Last week of term 3) 

Basketball - Prim 

Wk 3 

Yr 5/6 (Div 1)                 

Yr 3/4 (Div 1)  

Yr 3/4 (Div 2)              

Yr 5/6 (Div 2)      

Tues 29th Oct                            

Wed 30th Oct 

Thurs 31st Oct  

Fri 1st Nov 

The Lights Sports 

Centre 

Thursday 26th  

September                                 

(Last week of term 3) 

Touch Football 

Wk 5 

Yr 7/8 (B&G) 

Yr 9/10 (B&G)  

Yr 5/6 (B&G) 

Tues 12th Nov 

Wed 13th Nov 

Thurs 14th Nov 

SA Touch Fields Friday 25th October                                 

 

SACSA 

Committee mtg  

 
Friday 29th Nov The Lights Sports 

Centre 

 

* Denotes: Added day from 2023             Updated 14th December 2023 

Div 1 & 2 = Boys and Girls days 

B = Boy’s days (Div 1 & 2) 

G = Girl’s days (Div 1 & 2) 

B & G = Boys and Girls both divisions  
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